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Egypt

Prof. Dr. Ashraf Shaalan

Chairperson Coordinating Council

Former President, National Research Centre
(NRC)

Cairo, Egypt

Email: ashrafshaalan@hotmail.com

In-person

BCSIR,
Bangladesh

Dr. Md Murshed Hasan Sarkar
Senior Scientific Officer

Bangladesh Council of Scientific and
Industrial Research (BCSIR)

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Email: murshed mbdu@yahoo.com

Online

ICCES, China

Prof. Zhaohui Lin
Director
International Center for Climate and
Environment Sciences (ICCES)
Beijing, China

Email: ]zh@mail.iap.ac.cn

TIB, China

Online

Prof. Jibin Sun
Deputy Director-General
Tianjin Institute of Industrial Biotechnology
(TIB), CAS

Tianjin, China

Email: sun_jb@tib.cas.cn

Online

Ms. Qiangian Chai

Officer of Foreign Affairs and Academic
Exchange

Tianjin Institute of Industrial Biotechnology
(TIB),

Tianjin, China

Email: chai _gg@tib.cas.cn

Online

Ms. Zhihong Xiao

Secretary

COMSATS Centre for Industrial
Biotechnology

Tianjin Institute of Industrial Biotechnology
(TIB), CAS

Tianjin, China

Email: xiaozhh@tib.cas.cn

Online
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CIF,
Colombia

Dr. Eduardo Posada

Director

International Centre for Physics (CIF)
Bogota, Colombia

Email: cif.eposada@gmail.com

Online

NRC, Egypt

Prof. Hussein Daewish
Acting President

National Research Centre
Cairo, Egypt

Email: president@nrc.sci.eg

In-person

Prof. Hosam El-Sayed

Assistant Vice President for Research
National Research Centre (NRC)
Cairo, Egypt

Email: hosam@trdegypt.org

In-person

10.

UTG, The
Gambia

Mr. Ousainou Corr
Director of Finance
University of The Gambia
Banjul, Gambia

Email: ocorr@utg.edu.gm

11.

ITS,
Indonesia

In-person

Dr. Sri Fatmawati

Assistant Professor

Sepuluh Nopember Institute of Technology
(ITS)

Surabaya, Indonesia

Email: fatma_chem@yahoo.com

In-person

12.

ICENS,
Jamaica

Prof. Charles Grant

Director General

International Centre for Environmental and
Nuclear Sciences (ICENS), Jamaica

Email: charles.grant@uwimona.edu.jm

Online

13.

RSS, Jordan

Eng. Abeer Arafat

Senior Assistant to the President for Science
Technology & Innovation Liaison

Royal Scientific Society (RSS)

Amman, Jordan

Email: Abeer.Arafat@rss.jo

14.

NMC, Nigeria

In-person

Prof. Mebine Promise
Director/Chief Executive

National Mathematical Centre (NMC)
Abuja, Nigeria

Email: mebinep@yahoo.com

In-person

15.

ICCBS,
Pakistan

Prof. Dr. M. Igbal Choudhary
Director

International Center for Chemical and
Biological Sciences (ICCBS) / Coordinator
General COMSTECH

Karachi, Pakistan

Email: igbalhej@yahoo.com

In-person
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16.

17.

Prof. Farzana Shaheen
International Center for Chemical and
Biological Sciences (ICCBS)

Karachi, Pakistan

Email: afnan.iccs@gmail.com

In-person

Dr. Humera Jahan

International Center for Chemical and
Biological Sciences (ICCBS)

Karachi, Pakistan

Email: Jahan pcmd@yahoo.com

18.

19.

CUI,
Pakistan

In-person

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Tabassam Afzal
Rector

COMSATS University Islamabad (CUI)
Islamabad, Pakistan

Email: rector@comsats.edu.pk

In-person

Mr. Ali Tawab

Incharge

International Office

Islamabad, Pakistan

COMSATS University Islamabad (CUI)
Email: alitawab@comsats.edu.pk

In-person

20.

21.

ITI, Sri
Lanka

Prof. Sirimal Premakumara
Chairman

Industrial Technology Institute (ITT)
Colombo, Sri Lanka,

Email: chairman@iti.lk

In-person

Dr. Radhika Samarasekera
Director General

Industrial Technology Institute (ITT)
Colombo, Sri Lanka

Email: dg@iti.lk

22,

HIAST, Syria

In-person

Dr. Maher Suleiman

Director

Higher Institute for Applied Science and
Technology (HIAST)

Damascus, Syria

Email: maher.suleiman@hiast.edu.sy

In-person

23.

TIRDO,
Tanzania

Dr. Jacqueline Mwendwa

Director of Engineering Development and
Head,

Energy Technologies Division

Tanzania Industrial Research and
Development Organization (TIRDO)
Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania

Email: jacqueline.mwendwa@tirdo.or.tz

In-person



mailto:afnan.iccs@gmail.com
mailto:Jahan_pcmd@yahoo.com
mailto:rector@comsats.edu.pk
mailto:alitawab@comsats.edu.pk
mailto:chairman@iti.lk
mailto:dg@iti.lk
mailto:maher.suleiman@hiast.edu.sy
mailto:jacqueline.mwendwa@tirdo.or.tz

Prof. Ahmed Ghrabi Online
Director General,
24 CERTE, Water Researches and Technologies Centre
: Tunisia of Borj-Cedria (CERTE)
Tunis, Tunisia
Email: ahmed.ghrabi@certe.rnrt.tn
Dr. Osman Okur Online
Vice President
L TUBITAK Marmara Research Center
o5, | TUBITAK, | (MAM)
: Tiirkiye The Scientific and Technological Research
Council of Tiirkiye (TUBITAK)
Gebze, Kocaeli, Tiirkiye
Email: osman.okur@tubitak.gov.tr
COMSATS’ delegation
Ambassador Dr. Mohammad Nafees | In-person
Zakaria
1. Executive Director
COMSATS
Email: ed1122 @comsats.org
Mr. Amanullah Khattak In-person
Director (Finance and Accounts)
2. COMSATS
Email: aman@comsats.org
Mr. Irfan Hayee In-person
Additional Director (Programmes)
3. COMSTAS
Email: irfan@comsats.org
COMSATS
Headquarters | Mr. Farhan Ansari In-person
Deputy Director (Programmes)
4. COMSATS
Email: farhan@comsats.org
Dr. Huma Balouch In-person
Deputy Director (Programmes)
5. COMSATS
Email: huma@comsats.org
Mr. Qaiser Nawab In-person
Staff Officer
6. COMSATS
Email: qaiser@comsats.org
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Mr. Babar Sultan
Program Officer
COMSATS

Email: babar@comsats.org

In-person
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IOFS

Dr. Ismail Abdelhamid

Director of Programs and Projects
Islamic Organization for Food Security
(IOFS), Kazakhstan

Online

SESRIC

Dr. Fahman Fathurrahman
Researcher

Statistical, Economic and Social Research
and Training Centre for Islamic Countries
(SESRIC), Tiirkiye

Online

Dr. Atilla Karaman

Director, Statistics & Information
Department

Statistical, Economic and Social Research
and Training Centre for Islamic Countries
(SESRIC), Tiirkiye

Online

Ms. Alia Sharify Ortaq
Researcher
Statistical, Economic and Social Research

and Training Centre for Islamic Countries
(SESRIC), Tiirkiye

Online

The South
Centre

Dr. Carlos Maria Correa
Executive Director

The South Centre
Switzerland

Video presentation

Mr. Luis Fernando Rosales
Coordinator of the Sustainable
Development and Climate Change Program
The South Centre

Switzerland

Email: Rosales@southcentre.int

Online

TWAS

Prof. Dr. M. H. A. Hassan
Honourary Lifetime Member of
Coordinating Council

(President of the World Academy of
Sciences (TWAS)'s Council)
Khartoum, Sudan

Email: mohamed.hagali@gmail.com

In-person
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ESCAP-SSWA
(UNESCAP)

Ms. Mikiko Tanaka

Head of the South and South-West Asia
Office (ESCAP-SSWA)

United Nations Economic and Social
Commission for Asia and

the Pacific (UNESCAP)

Thailand

Online

10.

UNESCO

Dr. Youssef Filali-Meknassi
Director UNESCO Pakistan Office
Pakistan

In-person

Mr. Syed Muhammad Raza Shah
National Professional Officer (Natural
Sciences)

UNESCO Islamabad Office

Pakistan

In-person

11.

UNIDO

Muhammad Hammad Bashir Saeed
Project Expert

United Nations Industrial Development
Organization (UNIDO) Islamabad Office
Pakistan

Online

12.

Ministry of
Higher
Education and
Scientific
Research,
Yemen

H.E. Dr. Ali Aerjash

Deputy Minister

Ministry of Higher Education and
Scientific Research

Aden, Yemen

Online

Members of COMSATS’ Technical Advisory Committee (TAC)

Bangladesh

Prof. Haseena Khan
University of Dhaka, Bangladesh
Email: haseena@du.ac.bd

Online

Benin

Dr. DJAGOUN Chabi A. M. Sylvestre
University of Abomey-Calavi, Benin
Email: dchabi@gmail.com

Online

Colombia

Dr. Enrique Forero

Colombian Academy of Exact, Physical and
Natural Sciences

Bogota, Colombia

Email: enriqueforero2003@yahoo.com;
enrique.forero@accefyn.org.co

Online

Egypt

Dr. Jauad El Kharraz
Regional Center for Renewable Energy &
Energy Efficiency (RCREEE), Egypt

Online
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Jamaica

Prof. Ishenkumba A. Kahwa

The University of the West Indies
Jamaica

Email:
ishenkumba.kahwa@uwimona.edu.jm;
ishenkumba.kahwa@uwimona.edu.jm

Online

Vienna

Mr. Fernando Santiago Rodriguez
United Nations Industrial Development
Organization (UNIDO)

Vienna

Email: f{do santiago@yahoo.com

Online
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